ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY:	STATE BAR NO.: 268728	FOR COURT USE ONLY
NAME: Anna M. Barvir		
FIRM NAME: MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.		
STREET ADDRESS: 180 E. Ocean Blvd, Suite 20	00	
CITY: Long Beach	STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 90802	
TELEPHONE NO.: (562) 216-4444	FAX NO.: (562) 216-4445	Electronically FILED by Superior Court of California,
E-MAIL ADDRESS: abarvir@michellawyers.com		County of Los Angeles
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Franklin Armory, Inc.		9/09/2024 5:19 PM
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNT	Y OF LOS ANGELES	David W. Slayton,
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street		Executive Officer/Clerk of Court, By L. Grodeland, Deputy Clerk
MAILING ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street		by El Glodelalia, Departy Clerk
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles, 90012		
BRANCH NAME: Stanley Mosk Courthouse		
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Franklin Armor	ry, Inc.	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: California Depa	artment of Justice, et al.	
× NOTICE OF APPEAL	CROSS-APPEAL	CASE NUMBER:
	D CIVIL CASE)	20STCP01747
(ONEIMITE	B GIVIE GAGE)	
APP-001) before completing this for A copy of this form must also be sapplicable Judicial Council form (s	erved on the other party or parties to	perior court, not in the Court of Appeal. this appeal. You may use an proof of service. When this document
Judgment after jury trial Judgment after court trial Default judgment X Judgment after an order granting a Judgment of dismissal under Code Judgment of dismissal after an order after judgment under Code An order or judgment under Code	order in this case, which was entered on (das a summary judgment motion e of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583.	\$100 PAID \$775 E-RCVD
 2. For cross-appeals only: a. Date notice of appeal was filed in or b. Date superior court clerk mailed not c. Court of Appeal case number (if known) 	ice of original appeal:	
Date: September 6, 2024		
Anna M. Barvir	Da Ca	name
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)		(SIGNATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)

	APP-009E
PROOF OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE (Court of Appeal)	
Notice: This form may be used to provide proof that a document is served in a proceeding in the Court of Appeal. Please read <i>Inform Sheet for Proof of Service (Court of Appeal)</i> (form APP-009-INFO) completing this form.	nation
Case Name: Franklin Armory, Inc. v. California Department of Justice, et al. Court of Appeal Case Number: Superior Court Case Number: 20STCP01747	
 At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age. a. My residence x _ business address is (specify): 180 East Ocean Blvd., Suite 200, Long Beach, CA 90802 b. My electronic service address is (specify): Ipalmerin@michellawyers.ca 	om
I electronically served the following documents (exact titles): NOTICE OF APPEAL (UNLIMITED CIVIL CASE)	oni
 I electronically served the documents listed in 3. as follows: a. Name of person served: Kenneth G. Lake and Andrew Adams On behalf of (name or names of parties represented, if person served is Defendants California Department of Justice and California Attorney Green 	
 b. Electronic service address of person served: kenneth.lake@doj.ca.gov c. On (date): Sep 9, 2024 The documents listed in 3. were served electronically on the persons "APP-009E, Item 4" at the top of the page). 	
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that	the foregoing is true and correct.
Date: Sep 9, 2024	Jamfaleire
Laura Palmerin (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS FORM)	(SIGNATURE OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS FORM)